18.12.2023 

Note: 

a) Fees for other certificates will be common for both UG & PG courses. 

b) The Selected candidates shall pay the entire fee in cash only at the time of 

admission on the day of counseling itself. The fees will be approximately Rs. 

26,845/- (Rupees twenty six thousand eight hundred and forty five only) + 

Rs.770/- (Rupees seven hundred and seventy only) for M.Sc. (Foods & Nutrition), 

excluding hostel fees of approximately Rs.18,150/- (Rupees Eighteen thousand 

one hundred and fifty only). 

Refund policy of PJTSAU 

c) If the admitted candidate cancels his/her seat before the closure of PG/Ph.D 

admissions at PJTSAU for the Academic Year 2023-24, an amount of Rs. 

4,000/- (General) & 2000/- (SC/ST/PwD) shall be collected as processing  fee.